
KC-349-22-B 
CFDA#: N/A 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

KC-349-22-B 

This Second Amendment to Professional Services Contract is entered into between Kitsap 
County (the "County"), a municipal corporation, and Rice Fergus Miller, Inc. (the "Contractor"), a 
Washington for-profit corporation. 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Professional Services Contract (the "Contract") effective 
May 10, 2022 and designated by the County as KC-349-22, for certain services; and 

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Contract to add services and compensation; 
and 

WHEREAS, such additional services will be performed by a subcontractor to the Contractor 
and, in accordance with Section 8.4 of the Contract, the County wishes to consent to use by the 
Contractor of the subcontractor, with the Contractor being solely responsible for the performance of, 
and payment to, the subcontractor; 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE THAT THE CONTRACT IS AMENDED AS 
FOLLOWS: 

1. The above recitals are incorporated herein as if fully set forth. 

2. The Contract is amended to add the services and compensation described in Exhibit B, 
which is attached hereto and incorporated herein. 

3. The Contractor is solely responsible for the performance of, and the payment to, the 
subcontractor and no provision in Exhibit B may be interpreted as imposing any duty on the part of the 
County with respect to the subcontractor or as granting any right or remedy to the subcontractor with 
respect to the County, nor may any provision in Exhibit B be interpreted as modifying the general 
terms and conditions contained in the Contract. 

4. Except as modified herein, the provisions of the Contract remain in effect. 

5. This contract amendment is effective upon mutual execution. 

RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC. 

Date: May 12, 2023 Date: _'5_&_1~_/7-_3 __ _ 
I I 

KC-349-22-B Rice Fergus Miller (Mile Hill) 



RIC(ergUSMlLER 
ARCHITECTURE INTERIORS PLANNING VIZLAB 

275 Fifth Street, Suite 100 
Bremerton, WA 98337 
Phone: (360) 377-8773 
rfmarch.com 

EXHIBIT B 

Supplemental Services Agreement 

Project: Pacific Building - Mile Hill Temporary Housing Facility Owner: Kitsap County 

Date of Original Agreement: May 10, 2022 SSA No.: 002 
Project No.: 2021056.01 
KC-34-22 

In accordance with the Agreement referenced above, authorization is hereby given to: 
[2J proceed with Additional Services 
D proceed with revised scope of Basic Services 
D incur Reimbursable Expenses 

As follows: 

Additional electrical service: 
Mechanical, Plumbing and Electrical Engineering as noted in Consultant Proposal attached as 
Exhibit A 

Rice Fergus Miller consultant coordination services. 

Compensation shall be adjusted as follows: 
Fixed Fee: $8,200.00 

Time for performance shall be adjusted as follows: 
Not applicable. 

Upon execution, this Supplemental Services Agreement shall become a part of the original 
Agreement referenced above, and supplemental services described above shall commence. 

Authorized by Owner: 

By: D~w,r U/C/.4M'u,u,t., 
Printed N~e: Doug Washburn 
Title: Director 

Date: 03/22/2023 

END OF SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

KC-349-22-B Rice Fergus Miller (Mile Hill) 

KC-349-22-B 
CFDA#: N/A 



EXHIBIT B 

KC-349-22-B 
CFDA#: N/A 

EXHIBIT A 

February 28, 2023 

Ms. Inky Haley 
Rice Fergus Miller 
275 Fifth Street, Suite 100 
Bremerton, WA 98337 

Subject: 

Dear Inky: 

Mlle Hill Relief Facility (Port Orchard) 
Added Second Electrical Service 
Mechanical, Plumbing and Electrical Engineering Proposal 

SIDER+BYERS 

After considerable negotiation with PSE, the project will be allowed to have a second 
electrical service, which is not usually allowed by the utility. It is a good thing, and we 
are pleased to hear that the utility is being reasonable in this regard. 

However, this does require additional design and construction administration work. The 
utility will require a separate service application, calculations, power riser(s) and the 
accompanying review and comment exercise for the second electrical service. 
Obviously we did not include that design and construction administration in our design 
effort or fees. 

We propose additional fees of $7,300.00 for this work during the CD phases; we think 
that our current fee for construction administration will be sufficient and do not request 
additional CA fees. 

If the preceding is satisfactory, please sign the signature block below and email a PDF of 
this letter back to us. An AJA contract is, of course, also satisfactory. We look forward to 
continuing the design with the team and to successful completion of this valuable 
project. 

Sincerely, 

SIDER+ BYERS ASSOCIATES, INC. ,~ 
Nathan Byers, P.E. 

Accepted this _____ day of ________ 2023 

Rice Fergus Miller 

By ______________________ Officer and Title 

KC-349-22-B Rice Fergus Miller (Mile Hill) 



RICEINC-01 CERTF1 

ACORD" CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE I 
DATE (MM/DDNYYY) 

~ 2/9/2023 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. 
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on 
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 

PRODUCER 22ijl~cT Krystal Edwards 
Fournier FlJ8,N:o, Ext): (253) 330-8955 I rie~. No):(253) 473-5363 5712 Orchard St. W. 
University Place, WA 98467 itMM~ss: krystale@fournierinsurance.com 

INSURERISI AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# 

1NSURERA:American Fire and Casualtv Comoanv 24066 
INSURED INSURER B: Ohio Securitv Insurance Comoanv 24082 

Rice-Fergus-Miller, Inc. 1NsuRERc:The Ohio Casualtv Insurance Comoanv 24074 
275 5th Street, Suite 100 INSURERD: 
Bremerton, WA 98337 

INSURERE: 
INSURERF: 

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER· REVISION NUMBER· 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD 
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE ·:W.P~ ~~~ POLICY NUMBER POLICYEFF POLICY EXP LIMITS ITI> 

A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 2,000,000 
f--=i CLAIMS-MADE □ OCCUR B~~~~H?E~~~.7.fencel BZA55354881 3/1/2023 3/1/2024 $ 
f--

15,000 MED EXP /Anv one oerson\ $ 
f--

2,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $ 
f--

4,000,000 H'LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 

POLICY □ ~[8-f □ LOG PRODUCTS -COMP/OP AGG $ 4,000,000 

OTHER: $ 
B AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 

/Ea accident' $ 1,000,000 

X ANY AUTO BAS55354881 3/1/2023 3/1/2024 BODILY INJURY /Per person\ $ 
~ OWNED - SCHEDULED 
~ 

AUTOS ONLY - AUTOS BODILY INJURY /Per accident\ $ 

~/IWPsoNLY ~aravm1~ IP~?~~dlJRAMAGE $ 

$ 
C X UMBRELLA LIAB M OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $ 4,000,000 
~ 

US055354881 3/1/2023 3/1/2024 EXCESSLIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 
DED I X I RETENTION$ 10,000 $ 4,000,000 

WORKERS COMPENSATION I PER I I OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY STATUTE ER 

Y/N 
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE □ N/A E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? 
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ 
If yes, describe under 
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $ 

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/ LOCATIONS/ VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached If more space Is required) 
RE: Kitsap County Temporary Housing Facility. 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE 

Kitsap County Department of Human Services 
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 

Care of Housing and Homelessness Division 
614 Division Street MS-23 
Port Orchard, WA 98366 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTAllVE 

~~ 
I 

ACORD 25 (2016/03) © 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved. 

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD 



Debarred Contractors List 

A debarred contractor may not bid on, or have a bid considered on, any public works contract. You can search and filter this list using the options 
presented below. 

Company Name: !Rice Fergus Miller 

WA UBI Number: 

License Number: 

Apply Filters Reset 

Principal: 

RCW: vi 
From: 106/10/2021 I To: 106110/2022 

Penalty Due: Wage Due: 

I All vi !All vi 

. Download all debarment data @ 

I ~!tYl 25 V 1.r~M~ ~~~;~:.t,~Qf~. 
'-'--------..;._----'-'-"..:...C..-'-----......;.. ......... .:;_;..;.......;........;;.-'-'-"--'-'-"--'----'....;_.......:...._.;...;.....;;c.;.;...;.;.;.._,;_-"---'-"--.c.....; ......... ___ .......;.......:;;;;..;;.....;..... ____ ..;;.;;.._....'----'-=-"'--'-;..__._;;c.:c_.....;__--'--__ .;_...;.,-...;_--4 

Company Name • UBI C License C Principals C Status C RCW C Debar C Debar Ends C Penalty C Wages C 
Begins Due Due 

There a.re no records that match your s-earch criteria. 

AS OF 06/10/2022 



J!LSAM.GO\f 
Home Search Data Bank Data Services 

Search 

Select Ooma in 
AU Domains 

Filter By 

All Words 

Keyword Search 

• e.g. HiOtiN020Q02 

+ 

!=or more informatmn an how to u.se our keywon:f SE-arch, 11i.sitour 

r.~lp guide 0 

Q AnyWords (D 

(i} All \l~ords CD 

Q fxilct Phrase (D 

I e.g 15:J£N020Q02 

Federal Organizations 

I Rice Fe,gu, Mill•~ 

No results found 

a .~Ctive 

0 lnJctivc 

AS OF 06/10/2022 

ResetC:,1 

He 




